e B EECHE"

High-speed 1-Needle, Needle Feed Lockstitch Industrial
Sewing Machine with Automatic Thread Trimmer

m@“$ﬁ’$%ﬂ'ﬁ U E EJJ-’HJJ WEREI> Y

DLN-5410NH-7
DLN-5410NJ-7

29133006

No.0900-08



HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanation of codes

1) "% " mark.......... means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the change,refer to "List for information of change”.
2) 017 eeieiiiene refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qty” column
- Each numeral indicates the number of parts required.
-"0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective parts.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4, Dotted lines on the Figures indicate assembly parts.

NR—Y YR PZHBICELT
1.7 8" WMo SHE

1) "% ED e REIDA—y 7y S ICHB L TSEERShBREBKLE Y.
ZERB/E" EEHERY A M 2BRLTIEST WL,
2)"01”" s R—IJTO" FEL" ORAEBRMLTLEZW,

2. BEHOBRIR, AERL, 0.1, 25Z0iERR,. B (BAUX—bL) 2RLET.
3. BEHO () 1 AXSEERL TV FRRATHB L ERKLET,
4 ASAMR—Y D ——— — — Bz, @B THIIEEEKRLET,



CONTENTS
H 1/

1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS .......ccoviiiiiiiaeninnn... 1
SRR - ASERIER

2.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS ........c00vviirarnennen. e 3
LH#hRAR

3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS ................. 5
g1HE - LD - THEIBALR

4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS ... ..ottt e et et e ee e e e e e ees 7
#E X EITEGR

5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ... ...ttt ettt et e e eeeeanas 9
%) Btk

6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS . ... ... ottt ettt e e 11
K1Y B

7.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS . . ... ...ttt e i 13
SRR B R BIR

8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS ..........ccovvviiniiinaninn... 15
B Ehi¥ik ) Bk

9. WIPER COMPONENTS .. ..ttt ittt ittt e et et e e e 16
71 73— PR

10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS .............. e 17
Gaplit e

11.OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS . .. ...ttt e et 19
ThiERA %R

12. BELT COVER & BOBBIN COMPONENTS . .........0iiiiniiiiiiiieieieaii i, 21
OV N A8 - RBEFERIR

13. THREAD STAND COMPONENTS . . . ...ttt et 22
RALHEEBGR

14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-5410NH =7 . ... ... ..ttt i 23

DLN-5410NH-— 7 &gk

15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN=5410NJ—=7 .. ... ... .. i 25
DLN—-5410NJ— 7 &5HEH

16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
ZEHEERY 2 b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ...ttt e 29

]



1. MACHINE FRAME & MISCELLANEOUS COVER COMPONENTS
SHE - S 2BafR




REF.NO _ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION__________] LS S SR aty _
1 113-25750 FACE PLATE ASM. AV4% 73 1
2 113-00506 FACE PLATE GASKET RAVLEN VY 1
3 113-00407 PRESSER BAR SUPPORT 7T 77744 1
4 113-00605 GASKET 7T THR N IR 1
5 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MAtY 2
[ TA-1250705-R0 RUBBER PLUG 132 1
7 229-58300 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE PIN ANTVHE Y 1
8 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 33" 3/16-28 L=9 8
9 01  229-54705 CORD FIXING METAL FITTING 1-3 Mg 1

10 * 229-00401 WINDOW PLATE Ib {4 1
1 110-03308 STDE PLATE PACKING SIEEISEEY !
12 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
13 TA-2000502-R0O RUBBER PLUG Aty 1
14 $S-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 $5%° 3/16-28 L=6.7 1
15 01 110-95254 LEVER STOPPER ASM. N IIUN AN -(93) 1
6 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG Ry 1
17 01 111-00104 MAGNET CORD RUBBER 37 3-M T A 1
18 229-45463 THREAD TENSION ASM. ,NO.1 ¥ {14 Fa97()3) 1
19 229-45414 THREAD TENSION POST 2 A4F N FIVE Y (1)
20 229-45604 THREAD TENSION GUIDE 2 {FNFIIITVI4 D)
21 729-45802 THREAD TENSTON DISK T AT 7 (2)
22 229-45505 THREAD TENSION SPRING ¥ {{F{NFITIN } €))
23 229-45703 THREAD TENSION NUT 2 4{FMFAYIIIH (1)
24 $S-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
25 229-00609 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER FYE VAN - 1
76 SS-4T20615-3P SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Ty 3/16-28 =6 1
27 229-20508 ARM THREAD GUIDE A 7-MI7VHMA 1
28 * 229-21001 SCREW T-MITVHANARY 1
29 229-45356 THREAD TENSION ASM, 1Ay (r3) 1
30 229-21308 THREAD TENSION NUT FISEVIRRA (1)
31 799-21407 ROTATION STOPPER INITTF TRV (1)
32 229-21704 THREAD TENSION SPRING, A A F9IA° 3(A) (1)
33 229-21803 DISK STOPPER PISELIL A7 2 3 (1)
34 229-21506 THREAD TENSION DISK M FIYY 7 (2)
35 229-21209 THREAD TENSION POST S EVPz 3] (1)
36 22921605 THREAD TAKE-UP SPRING ENY R (M
37 229-45307 THREAD TENSION POST BASE FISELez M2 @)
38 SS-8090670-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=5.5 MAXY" 9/64-40 L=5.5 (D
39 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 A%y 15/64-28 L=T 1
40 $S-2110920-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 YA$7%Y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
41 113-00308 THROAT PLATE NI 1
42 03  M6002-350-AAF RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. RSV ZINT N 1
43 $§-2110915-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=8.5 Y73y 11/64-40 L=8.5 1
44 228-20607 ARM THREAD GUIDE B 7-MM7VHB 1
45 $S-6110610-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L7y 11/64-40 L=6 1
16 TA-1750406-R0 RUBBER PLUG D=12.5 =4 X%y 0=12.5 =2 )
47 $5-4121015-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=10 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=10 3
48 229-01250 SLIDE PLATE ASH, AN I1R(93) 1
49 229-01201 SLIDE PLATE AN {4 (1)
50 229-01300 SLIBE PLATE SPRING AN WA ¥ (1)
51 35-5060210-3P SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.0 Y53V 3/32-56 L=1.9 [))
52 229-01003 BED SCREW STUD INVASSTEY 4
53 229-35407 BED OIL SHIELD RUBBER INDANET i e Y 1
54 $S-1120710-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6.5 $7%7 3/16-28 L=6.7 4
55 B3133-415-0A0 TENSION RELEASE PIN CAP ASHM, DapAe Y ¥y7 43 1
56 B3136-415-000 CAP RING A TRI7T T 1
57 113-05513 ARH THREAD GUIDE, C T-M7vH C 1
58 02  110-30202 RUBBER BUSHING ¥ 3-p 20 1
59 TA-0850604-R0 RUBBER PLUG MRy 1
60 TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG pALY 1
[ TA-1250504-R0 RUBBER PLUG 1359 T
62 TA-2101002-R0 RUBBER PLUG FALY 1
63 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 nyHsv 11/64-40 1
64 WT-0530002-KS TOOTHED WASHER D=5.3 NI 4 % D=5.3 1
65 %03 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fye vin -(JEY3Y) 1
56 W6002-350-AAC RESTSTANCE PACK AC ASH. FAIIN IF ACHI T
67 04  M6002-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM. FAIIN YIALYR 1
68 05  M6002-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4IgN ¥y AASR 1
69 $S-4121215-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=12 Fa 3y 3/16-28 L=12 1
70 WP-0501016-SD WASHER 5X10.5X1 £79° 4" % 5X10.5X1 1
71 03 CN-3002600-01 ATTENTION SEAL ICTF Fa945-N(16) T
72 04  CM-3002000-B1 LABEL(16) N3I3F294Y-H(16) 1
73 04  CM-3002001-01 SAFETY LABEL, 1(SMALL). 7Y At b 1(van) 1
74 06  CM-3002001-Al SAFETY LABEL.,3 (SMALL). Tyt yIAT R 3(van) 1
75 * 229-01805 GROUND MARK 1

NOTE (i£3)

01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB
02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-00, -W0
03....FOR JE

04....FOR USE IN JAPAN
05....FOR JA

06....EXCEPT JE & USE IN JAPAN

7 I XY

DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB g
DLN-5410N-7-00, -WO g

JER

HAMR

JAR

JE-A&A %K<



2.MAIN SHAFT COMPONENTS

FEhRatR




REF.NO_ _ NOTE_ _ _ PARTNO. _________] DESCRIPTION _________. SR S aty
1 SS-8151150-TP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=10.5 A% 15/64-28 L=10.5 1
2 110-17357 THREAD TAKE-UP CRANK SHAFT ASH Fve vHIyt 4 )3 1
3 229-19203 OIL PROTECTING RUBBER 2R AL 3 1
4 110-33070 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. UNZS VA AVIVES 1
5 110-39062 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER ASM. VIFve v 43 (1)
6 01 B1905-541-B00  NEEDLE BEARING MAAVIESINY PN T VYA (2)
7 110-05204 NEEDLE BAR CRANK NYE 9I5) (1)
8 B1408-552-000 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NI - JFvrmyh (n
9 B1903-562-000  LEFT SCREW L& YRy ()

10 229-03157 COUNTER WEIGHT ASM, IYVTA1%4 (J3) 1

11 SS-8681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 MAXY" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

12 229-03108 COUNTER WEIGHT IV7174 (1)

13 SS-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 PARY" 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

14 R0-0442401-00  RUBBER RING 0y (n

15 SS-7681650-TP  SCREW 9/32-28 L=16 vhe73y" 9/32-28 L=16 (1)

16 113-02353 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM ASM. LIRS T 1

17 SS-6661110-SP SCREW 1/4-40 L=11 L7%Y" 1/4-40 L=11 (2)

18 113-02304 FEED DRIVE ECCENTRIC CAM 7Y aVIY Hh (1)

19 SS-4090615-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 FAT 37 9/64-40 L=6 2

20 110-02409 MAIN SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YydT 7yIymiag 1

21 110-02508 0IL SEAL Al AANT - 1

22 RC-1850001-KP  SNAP RING 18.5 Ch ARV 18.5 1

23 229-04155 MAIN SHAFT THRUST COLLAR ASM. VI IAIAN T (F]) 1

24 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VZAYLNAN 1

25 113-00902 BUSHING, FRONT Yy J YLAR 1

26 112-02306 BUSHING, INTERMEDIATE Ity FhARL 1

27 229-10103 THRUST COLLAR VARV I VSN ) 1

28 229-03009 MAIN SHAFT vy 1

29 110-71461 HAND WHEEL ASM. A IAY JYT Y 1

30 SS-6111210-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=12 v747° 11/64-40 L=12 (2)

31 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% % % 4.5X10X0.8 (2)

32 SS-8151550-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=15 PARY" 15/64-28 L=15 (2)

33 110-71453 HAND WHEEL ASH. LY NEVAR s 3V ks i) (1)

34 M4007-110-0AA  MAGNET FITTING BASE A ASM. Y7 FIh MR 4 A R (n

35 M4007-110-0AB  MAGNET FITTING BASE B ASM. Y7 RV MUIIR A B )3 (1)

36 229-37965 DYNAMO STATOR N3 XRF-5- (I3) 1

37 SL-4051001-MZ  SCREW M5 L=9.6 ¥ #9% Fat 233 M5 L=9.6 2

38 * B1213-552-000-A OIL ADJUSTING PIN 7747293~ F3-¥IC° Y 1

39 R0-0291801-00  RUBBER RING oy 1

40 110-02804 ROLLER FELT Av7° 2)39 F39ey 73} 1

41 B1215-552-000  OIL ADJUSTING COLLAR 75v9 2Y3- F3-¥IH7- 1

NOTE (7#:32)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

IR



3.NEEDLE BAR, UPRIGHT SHAFT & HOOK DRIVING SHAFT COMPONENTS

- SLHH - TEBALR

S

21

22

23

24




REF.NO _NOTE = _PARTNO. _________ BESCRIPTION _________. LSO S S Qty
1 TA-1250804-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY 1
2 113-01009 NEEDLE BAR, A MEF YA 1
3 229-42601 0IL SHIELD YRy IyIak UMY 1
4 * 229-06457 NEEDLE BAR HOLDER ASM. PR oA %(73) 1
5 SS-6090670-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 ¢33y 9/64-40 L=6 (N
6 B1414-226-000 SLIDE BLOCK I 1
7 SS-7080510-TP  SCREW 1/8-44 L=4.5 VIR 1/8-44 L=4.5 1
8 B1418-552-A00 NEEDLE THREAD GUIDE A AME - fhhT A 1
9 MDB-100B1400 NEEDLE DBX1 %14 n) DBX1 #14 1

10 B1306-155-0C0  GEAR & PINION ASHM. BENT Ny Y 3-F 43 1

11 B1306-155-0B0  GEAR & PINION ASM., UPPER I YA E (N

12 B1305-012-0A0 GEAR ASHM. YIRIN WY A4 3 (D)

13 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

14 B1306-155-0A0 PINION ASM. YUh¥Ry bY Y3- 43 (1)
15 SS-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 XY 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
16 B1307-155-0B0 GEAR & PINION ASM., LOWER YRR WY J3 (N
17 B1307-155-0A0 GEAR ASM. LARGE YRRy WY A4 73 (1)
18 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY* 1/4-40 L=8 (2)
19 B1308-155-0A0 PIN1ON ASM. SERYNT WY VIV I3 (1

20 $S-8660810-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=8 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=8 (2)

21 229-05004 UPRIGHT SHAFT 257 1

22 229-05103 UPR1GHT SHAFT BUSHING, UPPER R IHYARN 1

23 110-04207 UPR1GHT SHAFT BUSHING, LOWER BT IIBARN 1

24 * 229-16308 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, REAR YY" 79ynAaN 1

25 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 FA 3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

26 CS-079101A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM. D=7.94 W=10 Z32V0% D=7.94 W=10 /3 1

27 $S-6110420-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4.8 3%y 11/64-40 L=4.8 (2)

28 229-16001 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT AV 1

29 110-38809 BOBBIN CASE HOLDER iy 1

30 S$S-4110915-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=9 FA° 2y 11/64-40 L=9 1

31 229-16100 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT BUSH, FRONT JEY INIARN 1

32 CS-079073A-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASM. 257Ny 73 1

33 SS-8110410-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 3.5 MAZY* 11/64-40 L=3.5 (2)

34 229-16555 OIL SEAL SCREW ASM. Y2V IRINARY (73) 1

35 * 110-15906 OIL WI1CK I ININARY 2TV ()

36 229-16506 SET SCREW YEY IV ARY (n

37 111-41355 HOOK ASM. ¥avah v 73 C 1

38 229-32909 BOBBIN ey 1

39 110-38759 BOBBIN CASE ASM. Fey sz (v a)) 1

40 01 113-01108 NEEDLE BAR, B MY B 1

41 02 MC-2005009-00 NEEDLE 134 90 Ny YaA¥Y 134 NM9O i

42 03 MDP-500B1400 NEEDLE DPX5 #14 MY DPX5 #14 1

43 04 110-38650 HOOK ASM. ¥avay vy 43 1

NOTE (3Z) 01....FOR JE,JO JE,JOF
02....FOR JE JEH
03....FOR JO JOH
04....FOR JH & USE IN JAPAN JH-A& A



4. HAND LIFTER COMPONENTS

fEx LITER




REF.NO _NOTE __ _PARTNO. _________ DESCRIPTION _ _________| LS S S Qty_ _
1 229-07802 HAND LIFTER AT U - 1
2 B1521-555-000  SCREW FHITH VRt - MARY 1
3 RO-0371801-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
4 229-08552 HAND LIFTER CAM ASM. Iy 32 (73) 1
5 113-01652 LIFTING LEVER ASM. X7r 44 73 1
6 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EJf AV b (2)
7 110-06350 HAND LIFTER LINK vx7r Wy 23 (1)
8 110-06905 LIFTING LEVER CONNECTING ROD ¥ 7h 3k v (1)
9 113-01603 LIFTING LEVER LE7r 14 (1)

10 WP-0650876-SD  WASHER 6.5X13X0.8 v7¥ b % 6.5X13X0.8 (1)
11 SD-0720331-SP HINGE SCREW D= 7.24 H= 3.3 2 V37" D=7.24 H=3.3 1
12 SD-0600322-SD  HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.2 4 3y D=6 H=3.2 1
13 112-05408 CONNECTING ROD e T LYIE Y 1
14 112-05309 LIFTING LEVER LINK 1S a2 VT 1
15 D1524-415-BBC  PRESSER FOOT ASM. I avA¥r 73 1
16 229-44508 WIRE PRESSER A 7{¥-H¥r A 2
17 $SS-4120615-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 a3y 3/16-28 L=6 1
18 SS-7110720-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 Ihe7:y 11/64-40 L=7 1
19 229-44607 WIRE PRESSER BASE, UPPER VLY -AHIA AVI 1
20 113-12055 WIRE CABLE ASM. APINA ILY- 73 1
21 NS-6620310-SP NUT 3/16-32 oyh7#Ih 3/16-32 2
22 113-06107 TENSION RELEASE PLATE SHAFT APINA Fb Y12 T 7 1
23 01 229-44706 WIRE PRESSER BASE, LOWER y{Y-HHIA 434 1
24 01 SS-4150915-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A3y 15/64-28 L=9 1
25 113-06206 WIRE CABLE HOLDER 74Y- -7 L 75 1
26 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 Fn 3y 3/16-28 L=6 I
27 $S-7110410-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=4 Ihe33y 11/64-40 L= 4 1
28 02 112-30901 WIRE PRESSER PLATE, B U4y I 4 Y4 B 1
29 02 S§-7110740-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 IhEIFY 11/64-40 L=T7 1
30 113-05901 SPRING ARIRA FN 44 p % 1
31 113-01702 LINK SHAFT X7y Wy 1
32 RE-0300000-KP  E-RING EX & Ay 1
33 229-07554 PRESSER SPRING REG NUT ASM. LA EVAYE APV 1
34 229-07604 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR NUT FHIFIVEYZY FI)H (D
35 229-07505 PRESSER SPRING REGULATOR FHTFIvEYRY (1)
36 229-07406 PRESSER SPRING HIFageIn 3 i
37 113-01355 NEEDLE BAR GUIDE BRACKET ASM. HIE v % 73 1
38 113-01405 PIN TR o8 kY (1)
39 RE-0300000-K0O  E-RING 3 El AMAY 3 (2)

40 S8-8660610-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MAZY" 1/4-40 L=6 1

41 229-07000 PRESSER BAR HHIE Y 1

42 ¥ 400-14007 PRESSER BAR BUSHING LOWER AHIE UYRAA 1

43 SS-7091110-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=10.5 IWLIZY 9/64-40 L=10.5 1

44 229-08909 HINGE SCREW ¥ 7 33k v vy 1

45 CS-064061A-SP  THRUST COLLAR ASH. A7ANY 73 1

16 SS-7090620-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6.1 ThEIxy" 9/64-40 L=6. 1 4}

47 113-05703 TENSION RELEASE LINK, A {banA VvrA 1

48 SD-0640261-SP  HINGE SCREW D=3.65 H=2.6 4 3y D=6.35 H=2.6 1

49 229-07703 PRESSER GUIDE BAR AIFVHE Y 1

NOTE (7E32) 01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-00 DLN-5410N-7-00f

02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WBf



5.FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
%D BIR

VA =

&,

%
I U B
=y
[s)]
2
o

|

N
o |

=
S

L)

.—___.\ _——_—___:

7
I ex

@
|

—




REF.RO _ _NOTE _ _ _PART NO. _ _______._ DESCRIPTION __________. LS S S Qty_ _
1 01  113-14507 FEED ADJUST ROD VYAV SN 1
2 113-02817 PIN AVFareIR {ey 1
3 $5-6090560-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L=4.5 v532¥" 9/64-40 L=4.5 2
4 113-03328 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7VFATEIA { 1
5 01 110-09800 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING A7V FAYEIE A AN 1
[ TT3-85T27 FEED REGULATOR SHAFT FVAEEVASL RO T
7 229-11804 FEED REGULATOR SCREW AVFITEY R 1
8 229-12109 FEED REGULATOR PIN SPRING W VA EVA S AN 1
9 229-12000 FEED REGULATOR PIN ArIFATEye Y 1

10 113-26204 FEED D1AL ATVE AYh 1
1T SS-6121860-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=I8 ¥5%7" 3/16-28L=I8 T
12 113-02411 ROCKER SHAFT CONNECTING ROD yEESv v liv N 1
13 229-11101 WALKING FOOT PIN C Ma{krye ¥C 1
14 $S-6090620-TP SCREW (&7 v 1
15 110-14008 CONNECTING ROD ¥y Ay 1
15 RO-0922702-00 RUBBER RING UMM )
17 01  113-02700 SPRING A7IUN - N % 1
18 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF 4+AY 5 1
19 02 113-02254 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. APIVN =957 (13) 1
20 $S-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 vht33y° 3/16-28 L=14 (1)
21 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING EF A B T
22 $S-9661120-CP SCREW 1/4-40 L=10.5 uyhrE A 1/4-40 L=10.5 1
23 229-10905 WALKING FOOT PIN A AT VA 2
24 113-03005 CONNECTING LINK, B Vyryyvy B 2
25 113-02908 CONNECTING LINK, A Voryyr A 2
26 02 TI3-03161 FEED ADJUST LINK ASH. FVFITEYIVI(73) I
27 229-10806 ADJUST LINK FULCRUM SHAFT A FATLYVIIFYY JA 1
28 $S-8150710-TP SCREW 15/64-28 L=7 PARY” 15/64-28 L=7 1
29 $S-6090620-TP SCREW (5754 2
30 229-40803 FEED BAR SHAFT ANV AT ) 1
31 DI60Y-215-B00 FEED DOG TN I
32 $S-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 N 37 1/8-44 L=6 2
33 RC-0150001-KP RETAINING RING 13.8 Ch 4hAy 13,8 1
34 * 229-40753 FEED BAR ASM, A7IE 1(73) 1
35 113-01900 FEED SPRING HOOK APIn 3% 1
36 229-12901 FEED ROCKER SHAFT FANTETIST I
37 229-11002 WALKING FOOT PIN B A7) VB 1
38 $S-6090620-TP SCREW (&2 54 1
39 NS-6680410-SP NUT 9/32-28 uyArIYy 9/32-28 1
40 113-02502 FEED ROCKER SHAFT CRANK LISEVAR 1
41 $S-8681130-3P SCREW 9732-28 L=11 FARY 9/732-28 L=11 2
42 229-15151 FEED ARM ASM. ¥ 3yr A7097 (U3) I
43 $S-7121610-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 w33y 3/16-28 L=15.5 (1
44 SD-1000801-SH HINGE SCREW D=10 H=8 ¥ vy D=10 H=8 1
45 229-15201 FEED DR1VING SHAFT I3V ATy 1
5 CS-T47121A-SH TARUST COLLAR ASN.D=14.72 W=12 XA D=14. T2 W=1Z 7% 1
47 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FAZY 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
48 229-13008 FEED ROCKER SHAFT BUSHING ATV AR 2
49 02  113-05000 SPRING AN -n % 1
50 $8-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 YAEI2Y” 11/64-40 L=7 1
- = T 13.8 Cr a3y 13.8 T
52 229-40654 FEED ROCKER ASM. AR A5 (J3) 1
53 $8-7121410-TP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 w33y 3/16-28 L=14 (D
54 WP-0480856-SP WASHER 4. 8X8,4X0.8 b7¥ b % 4,8X8.4X0.8 )]
55 229-15359 DRIVING SHAFT CRANK ASM. Ay A2V 734 (73) 1
56 SS=7ITITZ0-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=10.5 YWEFEy 11764-40 L=10"5 [@))]
57 CS-147121A-SH THRUST COLLAR ASM.D=14.72 W=12 73297 D=14.72 W=12 73 1
58 $S-8660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 FA%Y 1/4-40 L=6 (2)
59 RO-0781901-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
60 WP-0702026-SP WASHER 7X15X2 ¥ I % 7X15X2 1
61 ¥ 229-67720% FEED LEVER SHAFT TN =57 I
62 110-10709 FEED LEVER METAL ATIUN -9 7 Aap 1
63 229-12752 FEED LEVER ASM. AN -(13) 1
64 SH-8061050-TP SCREW FARY M6 L=10 (1)
65 SM-8061010-TP SCREW M6 L=10 MAZY" M6 L=10 (1)
66 SS-6151220-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=1T.5 7%y 15/64-28 L=11.5 I
67 02 113-02106 FEED ADJUST ROD VRS EVASLIVAN 1
68 01  113-14267 FEED ADJUST LINK ASM. APVFITEIVVI(I3) 1
69 113-02619 SPRING APVFORIE AN % 1
70 02 WZ-1250300-K0 WAVED WASHER 12.5X17X0.3 FEN 2 h % 12.5X17X0.3 1
71 $S-7620750-3P SCREW 3/16-32L=6.5 7Y 3/16-32 L=6 .5 T
72 03 B1636-581-C00 NEEDLE BEARING ==} b ATV 1
73 01  113-11057 FEED REVERSE ARM ASM. VLA =97 (43) 1
74 02 229-11705 FEED REGULATOR BUSHING AIVFIAVEYA {ARN 1
75 01 400-10395 ADJUSTING LINK FULCRUM SHAFT B FAVRYVYIITYY ) 1

NOTE (33D

01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB
02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-00
03....SELECTIVE PARTS

~10 -

DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WBH
DLN-5410N-7-00 g
BIRE R



6. THREAD TRIMMER COMPONENTS

Y00 Bk

—-11 -



(EF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PART NO. _ _ _ _ __ _ __ DESCRIPTION _________1 LS N S Qty
1 113-13251 KNIFE UNIT X 2=V} 1
2 SB-0460703-TP HINGE SCREW D=4.6 H=7 2 vy D=4.6 H=T (0
3 112-32105 FORKED BASE FOR KNIFE AXTAYA (1
4 SD-0500095-TH HINGE SCREW D=5 H=0.85 2 v3¥y D=5 H=0.85 (n
5 113-13053 MOVING KNIFE ASH. b AR 3 (n
6 110-40300 KNIFE NOUNTING BASE SNz (O
7 113-13103 THREAD GUIDE FOR KNIFE AZAS TV (D
8 $S8-2060210-SP SCREW 3/32-56 L=2.3 53y 3/32-56 L=2.3 (n
9 D2406-555-DOH COUNTER KNIFE IF{AR (n

10 $5-4080620-TP SCREW 1/8-44 L=6 AT 3y 1/8-44 L=6 (2)

I1 HK-0346400-08 PIN CONTACT v vavEsL 2

12 $S-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A}y 11/64-40 L=7 1

13 110-42553 PICKER ARM ASM. (42 B Sl E 1

14 110-42504 PICKER ARM v yh vy (n

15 229-50356 HOOK THREAD PRESSER ASK. BIAMYI(23) (1)

16 SS-6090510-TP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 €53y 9/64-40 L=5 (2

17 $D-0641451-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H=14.5 2 v3y D=6.35 H=14.5 1

18 SD-0630275-SP HINGE SCREW D= 6.35 H= 2.7 2 v3y D=6.35 H=2.7 1

19 110-42850 THREAD TRIMMER CAM ASM. 1hXVHA 73 1

20 55-6660610-TP SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 v33y° 1/4-40 L=6 (2)

21 * 229-50950 CAH COLLAR ASH. IAN5- 73 1

22 $S-8110520-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 4.5 IA3Y* 11/64-40 L=4.5 (n

23 110-42264 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT 1b§Y 7h 9 2z9) 1

24 229-49754 BASE PLATE ASM. A -Z4A(73) (n

25 229-50703 DRIVING ARM STOPPER IN 99F AR - (D

26 110-42306 PICKER LINK PIN YR IIe Y (1)

27 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef AM47 6 (1)

28 $$-4110715-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 A3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

29 229-49408 CLUTCH SPRING ITIFN % (1)

30 110-41852 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 759 48 I3 (1)

31 229-50109 PICKER LTNK -0y (n

32 WP-0621016-SH WASHER (42 2 M3 (1)

33 NS-6150430-SP NUT 15/64-28 oy47}9h 15/64-28 (2)

34 RE-0600000-K0 E-RING 6 Ef" 4NAY 6 (1)

35 229-48301 MOVING KNIFE LINK b AZY VY (1)

36 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING E} &MY 5 @)

37 % 229-48400 MOVING KNIFE LINK PIN N YARY VI Y (n

38 % 229-49309 KNIFE RETURN SPRING B AZEN YN B (n

39 RE-0400000-K0 E-RING 4 Ef” AbAY 4 (2)

40 * 229-49101 ROLLER FULCRUM SHAFT wIFYy Y (n

41 229-49200 ROLLER RETURN SPRING JuEN IN R )

42 $S-7090610-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 YILTRY" 9/64-40 L=6 ()

43 229-49002 ROLLER ARM SEAT amy (n

44 110-40953 ROLLER ARM ASM. aw vF 43 (1

45 110-40854 KNIFE DRIVING ARM ASH. AX IV 99T 73 n

46 HK-0346101-40 HOUSING 147 Ny Y7 14P 1

47 $S-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 A3y 15/64-28 L=9 2

48 SD-0640631-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.35 H=6.3 2 vy D=6.35 H=6.3 1

49 110-43957 SOLENOID UNIT PATDE S NI BV 1

50 229-49903 CLUTCH LINK 199FVvY (1)

51 RE-0500000-K0 E-RING Ep 2hAY 5 ey

52 110-43205 SOLENOID RUBBER A YUAR T AA (1

53 110-43908 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID ANV LN (1)

54 229-51404 SOLENOID BASE YVIAN A4 n

55 WP-0450000-SD WASHER 4.5X8X0.5 79 F % 4.5X8X0.5 (2)

56 NE-6040000-SN NUT M4 oYy M4 (2)

57 110-43304 SOLENOID RUBBER YV T A (D

58 NS-6660410-SH NUT oyhs3vh D

59 NS-6660430-SP NUT 1/4-40 uyHrFIvh 1/4-40 (n

60 229-51008 SOLENOID PIN DRI A (1)

61 SS-6110710-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 6.5 t53% 11/64-40 L=6.5 (D

62 SD-0600361-SP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=3.6 & v3y D=6 H=3.6 1

63 $S-4151215-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 FA° %y 15/64-28 L=12 2

64 0l 229-24807 PIPE HOLDER, LOWER N 4T APIVA 1

65 229-51552 GROUND WIRE ASM. 7-A1-} (73) 1

66 %02 229-62708 TUBE HOLDER, LOWER ¥ /i1 19T 1

NOTE (#3) 01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-00 DLN-5410N-7-00/4

02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WB DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WBf

-12 —



7.NEEDLE BAR FRAME COMPONENTS
SHRTEEN G BfR

_|

-13 -



REF.NO _ NOTE __ _PARTNO. _ _ _______ DESCRIPTION _________| L S aty_
1 113-04409 CONNECTING SHAFT NIEIY Iy 1
2 113-04003 DRIVING CRANK, FRONT NIXIVIT 795 3T 1
3 SS-6121220-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=11.5 v54y° 3/16-28 L=11.5 1
4 112-11000 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, FRONT YIRIVIT I XIAAR 1
5 01 B1412-352-B00  NEEDLE BAR LINK PIN NIF - Yyre Yy B 2
6 B2906-415-000 DRIVING LINK Ty {4 3-V -V) 1
7 SS-6090660-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=6 52y 9/64-40 L=6 2
8 CS-120101B-SH  THRUST COLLAR ASH. AIANYT U3 2
9 S5-8660410-SP  SCREW 1/4-40 L= 4.2 MAXY" 1/4-40 L=4.2 (4

10 112-10903 ROCK SHAFT BUSHING, REAR YIRIYY" 7 YIARN 1

11 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MA%Y* 3/16-28 L=T7 1

12 SD-0790501-SP  HINGE SCREW D=7.94 H=5 2" v3¥ D=7.94 H=b 1

13 113-04201 CONNECTING ROD NIEZYIIH 1

14 NS-6150310-SP  NUT 15/64-28 mYh7IIh 15/64-28 1

15 113-04300 CONNECTING ROD SHAFT NIXZY myh ¥ ) 1
16 WP-0621016-SD  WASHER 6.2X13X1 LI¥ % 6.2X13X1 1

17 NS-6150430-SP  NUT 15/64-28 oyAas#Ih 15/64-28 1

18 SB-3090004-00  BEARING gy Yyt ovy 1

19 113-03807 SLIDE BLOCK GUIDE nyyHE A 1

20 SS-6121610-SP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=15.5 v7%Y" 3/16-28 L=15.5 1

21 SS-8120740-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=7 MA%Y* 3/16-28 L=7 1

22 112-14509 BUSHING AR 1

23 S5~6090810-TP  SCREW 9/64-40 L=7.5 L7%¥" 9/64-40 1L=7.5 2

24 113-03906 NEEDLE BAR FRAME GUIDE MF YITN IE A AN 1

25 113-03567 NEEDLE ROD ROCKING BASE ASM. R VEVINVE IV E 1

26 SS-8110310-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L= 2.8 PA%Y* 11/64-40 L=2.8 (1

27 SS-6110640-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=6 L5%¥" 11/64-40 L=6 1

28 113-04151 SHAFT ARM ASM. (REAR) NIEPYY 95 (Fh) 43 1

29 SS~7121410-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=14 L%y 3/16-28 L=14 (1

NOTE (7E3C)

01....SELECTIVE PARTS

- 14 —

b3



8. AUTOMATIC REVERSE FEED MECHANISM COMPONENTS
B 3hik Y BaR

1 113-27053 BACKWARD FEED SWITCH ASM. X YIAIVA{YF I3 1
2 229-54606 REVERSE FEED SWITCH COVER X YIRIVA{IFAN - (D
3 SM-4040655-SP SCREW M4 L=6 FAT XS M4 L=6 @)
4 229-54101 REVERSE FEED SWITCH BASE X YIROVAIFR A (D
5 229-54200 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SHAFT ¥ YRV ) (1
6 229-54309 REVERSE FEED SWITCH SPRING X YIRIVAIFN ® @)
7 SM-4041655-SP SCREW M4 L=16 NI QY]
8 SM-4031501-SC SCREW M3 L=15 A" a3y M3 L=15 (2)
9 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29 Y7 4{¥3-b (1.31)

10 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT |2 (2)

11 HA-0019000-00 WICROSWITCH N{JUAAIF @)

12 111-02308 MICRO SWITCH PLATE Y{IMA{IF {2 (1

13 113-26808 REVERSE FEED CONTROL LEVER X Y77V A49F UN - 0

14 0l  SS5-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 N3y 3/16-28 L=6 1

15 $S-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=9 A3y 3/16-28 L=9 1

16 RE-0500000-KP E-RING 5 EF At A7 5 I

17 111-01300 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING SHAFT I ON YIVYEYE Y 1

18 * 229-62609 REVERSE FEED BASE COLLAR X YIAVA Ah5- 1

19 111-01508 REVERSE FEED LINK I oN 9953 1

20 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 uYhrFYh 11/64-40 1

21 ¥ 229-62500 REVERSE FEED CONNECTING LTNK H VAN IR Z A A 1

22 113-14754 SOLENOID INSTALLING BASE ASM. YU NIV 4 93 1

23 $S-7110740-TP SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 ALY 11/64-40 L=7 (4)

24 110-95106 SOLENOID INSTALLING PLATE V2NN 2L (n

25 RE-1200000-X0 E-RING 12 Eb" 3pAV 12 (1)

76 WP-1703001-5C WASHER 17X30%3 ¥ ¥ & 17X30K3 M

27 D2468-555-B00 RUBBER PLUNGER A oAk S ) (D

28 112-28400 REVERSE FEED SOLENOID ¥ YAV AE (n

29 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v vayash 2

30 NS-6110420-SP NUT 11/64-40 Y73k 11/64-40 2

31 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 L=9 FNEY 15/64-28 1=9 I

32 112-17601 WALKING FOOT SPRING YIRIIN % 1

33 * 229-62906 PLUNGER ARM PIN 7SR e Y 1

34 SD-0700451-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=4.5 4 vy D=T H=4.5 1

35 $D-0700711-TP HINGE SCREW D=7 H=7.1 2 vz D=7 H=7.1 1

36 WP-0722316-SH WASHER GF B % 1

37 RE-0900000-K0 E-RING 9 Ex ah4y 9 1

NOTE (#%3E&)

Ol....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B

~15 —

DLN-5410N-7-0Bf



9. WIPER COMPONENTS
T A N —EfR

1 113-27558 WIPER ASM. YN - 73 1
2 229-55504 WIPER COVER DZENES L (1)
3 SL-4030631-SC SCREW M3X6 0 W9% PN 23y M3 L=6 (1)
4 SD-0650321-TP HINGE SCREW D=6.5 H=3.2 & vy D=6.5 H=3.2 (1)
5 NS-6090310-SP NUT 9/64-40 uIRFIh 9/64-40 (1)
] 229-56106 WIPER LINK & IZISRRZIY (D
7 229-56403 WIPER LINK B y{n -Jv7B (n
8 RE-0250000-K0 E-RING 2.5 EF A4V 2.5 (1)
9 229-56908 WIPER LINK B HINGE SCREW yin -vIBR vy (1)

10 229-56205 WIPER HINGE SCREW COLLAR U{N -8 VY A5 (1)

T 229-56304 WIPER SPRING IR (1)

12 NS-6110310-SP NUT 11/64-40 uyh739h 11/64-40 (0

13 229-55900 WIPER RUBBER A VAN -1 HA (N

14 229-56007 WI1PER RUBBER B Y4NR -3 BB )

15 111-10301 WIPER SOLENOID V4N N (1)

16 229-57104 WIPER SOLENOID SHAFT YN -V T 7 m

17 HA-0005900-00 POWER SWITCH 7y vA{YE 4!

18 HW-2003900-00 ELECTRIC WIRE v =-15 kY 17-0.16 1 (0.04)

19 HW-5000700-00 2-CORE CABTYRE CORD 29V ¥Y7° 8¥a-p (1.33)

20 111-10152 WIPER BASE ASM. VAN & { J3 (1)

21 279-57203 WIPER LINK COLLAR ZEV bR m

22 SL-4030641-SE SCREW bab Vi SN (3)

23 HK-0346400-0B PIN CONTACT v yavash (2)

24 229-57005 WIPER v4N - (0

25 $8-6090540-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 5.0 Y73y 9/64-40 L=5 (1)

76 229-56809 WIPER COLLAR YIN F3- m

27 RE-0500000-X0 E-RING E¥ 2bAV 5 )

28 113-15058 WIPER DRIVING SHAFT ASM. yiN -3 ) 93 )

29 $S-6121840-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=18 v33y° 3/16-28 L=18 1

30 113-15108 COLLAR UIN & 4 PRS- 1

31 SS-4120915-SP SCREW 3/16-28 1=9

—-16 -

“FARY 371628 L=9



10. OIL LUBLICATION COMPONENTS

—-17 -



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ PARTNO. ____ ___ __ DESCRIPTIOGN _________. LoV A AL Qty_ _
1 * 229-47006 0IL SIGHT WINDOW 77° 9% 1
2 R0O-1952401-00 RUBBER RING oy 1
3 BT-0600402-EA  OIL TUBE f2-7° 0.27
4 113-07154 0IL RETURN TUBE ASM. Hvyay JTRh 43 1
5 B3536-122-000 HOLDER hvyay p47° Az (1)
6 113-07204 FELT, B Bv¥2971hB (N
7 113-07105 FELT, A AVY297ThbA (1)
8 BT-0500300-EA  OIL TUBE vy Fa-7 (0.69)
9 SS-4120615-SP SCREW 3/16-28 L=6 FAt XY 3/16-28 L=6 1

10 229-24906 0IL REGULATOR SCREW SPRING VAPFIYEYEY N} 1
11 113-07352 OIL WICK ASM. IR %1919 N 47 (J3) 1
12 * 229-23056 OIL PUMP ASM. X192k V7 41(93) 1
13 * 229-23312 OIL PUMP INSTALLING BASE V7 A MNYI14 (1)
14 * 229-23015 OIL PUMP F M ¥4 (1
15 * 229-23700 [MPELLER £YA° J- (1)
16 SE-4301041-SR~ SCREW D=3 L=10 2y7° 3473y D=3 L=10 (3)
17 * 229-23205 PUMP BODY COVER F V7 A{74 (1
18 * 229-23809 PUMP BODY SUPPORT PLATE 3 V7 A9r44 (N
19 % 229-23403 PLUNGER AVMR & N

20 % 229-23601 PLUNGER SPRING 7Ty ¥-N % (N

21 * 229-23502 PLUNGER SCREW 75y -3 @)

22 ¥ 229-23908 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT OILING PIPE YEY" y¥avap 47" (1)

23 SL-4030851-SF  SCREW M3 L=8 b FU% I 33V M3 L=8 (3

24 01 SS-4151215-SP  SCREW 15/64-28 L=12 A" XY 15/64-28 L=12 1

25 SS-6111010-TP  SCREW 11/64-40 L= 9.5 v73y" 11/64-40 L=9.5 1

26 01 229-24005 PUMP BODY STRUT ® V7T A{IF1Y 1

27 02 112-31503 0IL PUMP SUPPORT ¥ V744 YF19 1

28 229-24609 RUBBER JOINT X19an° 47" 9% 7 1

29 112-21504 OIL TUBE JOINT ¥192 N A7 ¥ 3{Yh 1

30 112-22007 HOLDER INEVAR 5 1

31 SS-6080340-SP~ SCREW 1/8-44 1=2.9 3y 1/8-44 1=2.9 i

32 SQ-1150501-SD  CONNECTING SCREW Fa97° LYYy 1

33 113-07006 OIL FELT PRESSER JINh A¥x I

34 €Q-2520000-00 OIL WICK 3y 0.3

35 01 WS-0451040-KP  SPRING WASHER 4.5X8.5X1 N 3¥ b3 4.5%X8.5X1 1

36 01 WS-0651310-KP SPRING WASHER 6.5X11X1.3 »MEFH % 6.5X11X1.3 1

37 EA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 FYYIRT v 150 1

38 229-25002 OIL REGULATOR SCREW YAV JRIAANIYIVFIATRI 2T 1

39 02 SS-4150915-SP SCREW 15/64-28 1.=9 Fa" %3 15/64-28 L=9 1

NOTE (i)

01....FOR DLN-5410N-7-00
02....FOR DLN-5410N-7-0B,-WB

-18 —

DLN-5410N-7-00H
DLN-5410N-7-0B, -WBHH



11. OIL RESERVOIR COMPONENTS

Flifiesies

-19 —



REF.NO_ _NOTE __ PARTNO. _ __ __ ____1] DESCRIPTION _________._ YV Ao AL Qty _
1 110-47057 OIL RESERVOIR ASM, 775 A XY 4% i
2 110-23017 OIL RESERVOIR 7798 %Y (1)
3 116-24700 GASKET 775 XY M oykY (1)
4 110-47107 RUBBER CUSHION M7 13 4 (4)
5 $S-6700710-SH  SCREW 5/16-24 L=7 v33y° 5/16-24 L=7 (1)
6 R0-0982401-00 RUBBER RING \INZA §Y)
7 229-32156 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM ASM. ¥ T Mrvyr (43) (n
8 229-32107 KNEE LIFTER ROTATION ARM v I R{FYYF (1
g NM-6060001-SE  NUT M6 uyhsIve M6 132 (2)

10 SH-8063012-TR  SCREW M6 L=30 FARY (2)

11 229-32206 SPRING TR MTYIF N % (1

12 RE-1000000-KO  E-RING 10 Eb 4bAY 10 (n

13 229-32453 BRACKET ASM. ¥ FFATY RSO (F3) (n

14 229-32404 BRACKET (S22 SO MAN VL b (n

15 229-34707 BRACKET SCREW LY FFAFY IR IIAYT IARY” (2)

16 SH-9061853-SR SCREW M6 L=17.5 oyh7E Wb (1N

17 229-32305 KNEE PRESS CROSS SHAFT vy 7yaay s (n

18 * 229-34251 KNEE PAD PLATE ASM. b¥ 7FA(I3) 1

19 * 229-34509 KNEE PAD PLATE COVER e¥ FRAAIN - (1

20 * 229-34608 KNEE PAD UPRIGHT SHAFT ¥ FFATY (N

21 * 229-34400 KNEE PAD PLATE RUBBER  7r{AT A (n

22 * 229-34202 KNEE PAD PLATE v¥ 7744 (1

23 * 229-34301 KNEE PAD PLATE SUPPORT v¥ 7T (N

24 SM-9061203-SE  SCREW M6 L=12 uyHrE Wb M6 L=12 (n

25 110-24304 KNEE PRESS LIFTER ROD b 7 AYE 1

26 * B8228-125-000 OIL RESERVOIR MAGNET 3T IY) 1

-90—



14. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN-5410NH-7

DLN—-5410NH-— 7 EHHS,

- 93—



REF.NO _ _NOTE _ __PARTNO, _ ________ DESCRIPTION _ _________| C v A A Qty_ _
1 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASH. 2 {4F 1 Favy 73 1
2 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING 24 AF ArFIIIN % (D
3 113-26303 FEED DIAL A7V5 4%h 1
4 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AHL F3-I0 % 1
5 113-20801 NEEDLE BAR ME Y H 1
6 BI418-415-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE nNUE - AhhY 1
7 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 n) DBX1 #21 1
8 B1109-415-HOB  THROAT PLATE (H) nN)14 H 1
g * 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASM. 139y (23) 1

10 * 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING {MFIIIN } (1)
11 110-91006 ARM THREAD GUIDE (HA) 7-4 187vF1 (HA) 1
12 113-22203 FEED DOG, H 79 (H) 1
13 113-21452 LUBRICATING BOBBIN ASM. ¥292hv H 73 1
14 110-93804 POSITIONING FINGER H oy A4 H 1
15 110-95551 KNIFE UNIT ARI=Y} 1
16 114-09257 MOVING KNIFE J ASH. M9z J(73) D
17 110-95502 KNIFE MOUNT BASE YRV LY (1)
18 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 174 A% (1N
19 110-95403 KNIFE THREAD GUIDE AZ ANTVH (1
20 110-95601 KNIFE BRANCH AR THA (n
21 SD-0500131-TP HINGE SCREW D=5 H=1.25 2 VXY D=5 H=1.25 [4))
22 110-94604 CLUTCH LINK Vbk Nl 1
23 110-94851 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID S IVITZAN 1
24 114-07608 SOLENOID BASE ADEANE 1
25 113-22401 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM H A7AYYVhA H 2
26 110-93366 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING ASM. IS VAN ER |
27 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET gy ¥ (1
28 110-94406 SPRING PIIFN % (1)
29 02 MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 A 134 130 1
30 M6003-350-AAF  RESISTANCE PACK AF ASM. F4a9N° Y7 AF3 1
31 01 M6003-350-AAA  RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM, F4I9N° V7 AADR 1
32 02 M6003-350-AAD RESISTANCE PACK AD ASM. FLIUN YIADIR 1
33 B1524-041-EBO  PRESSER FOOT ASM. AL 73 (AU -N 9%) 1

NOTE (73)

01....FOR JA
02....FOR JE

— 24—

JAFH
JEH



15. EXCLUSIVE PARTS FOR DLN—5410NJ—~7

DLN—-5410NJ—7&F55

—95 —



REF.NO _NOTE ___PARTNO. _ __ _ __ DESCRIPTION _________| LS A . SO aty
| 113-08459 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COMPL. VIFVE Y AT Y 1
2 113-08400 NEEDLE BAR CRANK J NF 97595 (1)
3 113-08301 NEEDLE BAR CRANK ROD NE Br5y v (n
4 110-73954 THREAD TENSION ASH. o 44F LM FaYy H3 1
5 110-93606 THREAD TENSION SPRING &4 4F AbFIoIn 3 (1)
6 ¥ 229-62054 THREAD TENSION ASH. MISEVIICR)) 1
7 % 229-62005 THREAD TENSION SPRING IS ELIINPS (n
8 113-08657 THREAD TENSION RELEASE WIRE ARIVATLY - 53 1
9 113-26303 FEED DIAL AV 4%h 1

10 B1505-552-000-A PRESSER SPRING AT FA-wIn % 1
I1 B1524-041-EBO PRESSER FOOT ASH. 23 (M0 -V IR 1
12 M6002-350-AAL RESISTANCE PACK AL ASM, F{aUn® PALYZ 1
13 114-01353 COUNTER WEIGHT ASH. NTAEY (43) 1
14 114-01312 COUNTER WEIGHT VASErS (1)
15 229-02605 RULER STOP SEAT ¥ av¥ bAY 1
16 SS-7110540-SP SCREW 11/64-40 L=5 RT3 11/64-40 L=5 2
17 * 114-15205 THREAD TAKE-UP LEVER COVER(JE) Fver vhn -(JEY3Y) 1
18 D1609-415-BOH FEED DOG A7) (HB) 1
19 B1109-415-HOB THROAT PLATE (H) N{4H 1
20 113-08103 NEEDLE BAR J nE 9 1
21 113-08251 NEEDLE ROD HOLDER ASK. MNE IE ¥(73) 1
22 B1418-415-H00 NEEDLE BAR THREAD GUIDE NF - {1 1
23 MDB-100B2100 NEEDLE DBX1 #21 N DBXL #21 1
24 01  MC-2005013-00 NEEDLE 134 NM130 MY 134 130 1
25 114-01403 UPRIGHT SHAFT 853y 1
26 114-04555 LUBRICATING OIL PUMP ASH, ¥y y7 AL )3 I
27 114-04605 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT 0IL TUBE Y ) ¥avan 47 (1
28 B1837-201-SA0 BOBBIN CASE ASM. PR B S K] 1
29 * 400-21610 BOBBIN Uy 1
30 D1830-560-EAQ HOOK ASM. Fayahy 43 1
31 114-04753 OIL SEAL SCREW YET NIRRT 73 I
32 114-04704 0IL WICK YEY INLPARY 23V @))]
33 114-03300 HOOK DRIVING SHAFT R’ 1
34 114-03409 BUSHING ASM., FRONT JEY Y RIAAN 1
35 114-07459 SOLENOID UNIT YV {b 229} 1
36 114-07707 CLUTCH LINK 179FV7 (1)
37 110-96500 THREAD TRIMMER SOLENOID SIS (1)
38 114-07608 SOLENOID BASE PRI M (n
39 SD-0600452-TP HINGE SCREW D=6 H=4.5 & vy D=6 H=4.5 1
40 114-03508 POSITIONING FINGER b vAyx 1
41 113-22401 FEED ECCENTRIC CAM H LS T 1
42 114-08655 PICKER ARM ASM. (45 B8/ A ] 1
43 114-08606 PICKER ARM b yp-957 (n
44 114-09554 KNIFE UNIT AR2=Y |
45 114-09703 FEED FORKED AR 7AvR (n
16 114-09257 WOVING KNIFE J ASH. N OAZ T (73) M
47 114-09604 FIX KNIFE 174 AR (N
48 114-09505 INSTALLING BASE A MYEA 4 (1)
49 114-09802 THREAD TENSION GUIDE R AVTVH (1
50 114-07053 THREAD TRIMMER DRIVING UNIT ISV ISE SR )Y 1
51 110-41605 KNIFE RETURN SPRING AZENINR (D
52 114-07103 MOVING KNIFE LINK b UAZ Yy (1)
53 114-07202 PICKER LINK v yh-yyy (n
54 114-07855 CLUTCH PLATE ASM. 179FN° v (43) (1)
55 110-94307 ROLLER ARM BRACKET a7 3 (n
56 110-94406 SPRING P59FN % )]
57 01 M6003-350-AAA RESISTANCE PACK AA ASM. F4IIN 97 AASR 1
58 % 111-42064 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77094 %) H¥a Y |
59 111-42056 OIL RESERVOIR ASM. 77" 34 %Y 73 (N
60 % 114-15866 BOBBIN WINDER COMPL. {bIFVYF §97 Y |
61 114-15908 POSITIONING FINGER P, s AR q))
NOTE (¥%3i2) 01....FOR JE JEfB

~ 926 —



16. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEEHY A b

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts(Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the

obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

ZEHEME, H4Rev . No . MEZBB(REL,
BENEREFADVEENSSE, BIBENLEETY, THXTEZT,
29133006

No.0900-[08] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partsBEifi/D:0Obsoleted partsHlBRFSE/E:ErratumilE

( Rev.PageRef. Parts No. Rev.PageRef. Parts No. h
* INo. | B |No. i # * INo. | B INo. fi &
Dl 07 2 10[110-70901 A 08 2 101229-00401
D 07 2 28(110-01500 A 08 2 281229-21001
Dy 07 2 42 | WS-0510002-KP
D 07 2 651229-01904 A 08 2| 65|114-15205
D| o7 2 75|1100-04109 Al 08 2( 751229-01805
b | 07 4 381229-03900 A 08 4 381B1213-552-000-A
D 07 6 4 |B1411-552-0A0 A 08 6 41229-06457
D | 07 6 241110-15807 A 08 6 241229-16308
D| 07 6 35|229-16605 A 08 6 351110-15906
Bl 07 8 421229-07109 A 08 8 42{400-14007
b 07 10 34]110-37553 A| 08 10 34(1229-40753
D| 07 10 61]110-53105 A 08 10 61[229-67202
Dy 07 12 211110-42959 A 08 12 211229-50950
D} 07 12 371110-40706 A 08 12| 37229-48400
Dj 07 12 38[110-41605 A| 08 12 381229-49309
D| 07 12 401110-41407 A 08 12 401229-49101
Dy 07 12 661112-28301 A | 08 12| 66,229-62708
D| 07 15 18(112-28103 A 08 15 181229-62609
D} 07 15 211111-01607 A 08 15 211229-62500
D 07 15 33(113-14408 A| 08 15 33(1229-62906
D} 07 16 3|SL-4030621-SS A 08 16 3{SL-4030631-SC
Dy 07 18 11110-46604 A| 08 18 11229-470086
Dy 07 18 12]110-20054 A 08 18 121229-23056
D| 07 18 13(110-20302 Al 08 18 131229-23312
D} 07 18 141110-20013 A} 08 18 141229-23015
D 07 18 15|1110-20708 A| 08 18 151229-23700
D1l 07 18 17(110-20203 Al 08 18 171229-23205
D 07 18 18[110-20807 A 08 18 18{229-23809
D | 07 18 191110-20401 A} 08 18 191229-23403
D} 07 18 20|/110-20609 A 08 18 20(229-23601
D| 07 18 211110-20500 A| 08 18 21]1229-23502
Dj 07 18 221110-20906 A| 08 18 221229-23908
D 07 20 18(110-23751 Al 08 20 18229-34251
D 07 20 19 B3431-552-000-Aj| A | 08 20 191229-34509
D| 07 20 20|B3419-122-000 Al 08 20| 201229-34608
\D | 07 20 211110-24403 A| 08 20 21122%-34400 y

—97—



( [Rev.PagelRef. Parts No. Rev.[PageRef. Parts No.
* |No. E [No. o No . A INo. o i
D 07 20 22(110-23702 A 08 20 221229-34202
)] 07 20 23[1110-23801 A 08 20 231229-34301
D[ 07 20 26 1111-41454
A 08 20 26{B8B8228-125-000
D| 07 21 1/110-76650 A 08 21 1/110-76668
D07 21 131110-77567 A 08 21 13(229-27354
D| 07 21 141110-78250 A 08 21 141229-28501
D 07 21 15({8S-7110840-SP A 08 21 15{SS-4110515-8SP
D 07 21 16 B3126-012-000 A 08 21 161229-28907
D| 07 21 17{B3129-012-B0O0 A 08 21 17]1229-29004
D} 07 21 18B3125-012-000 A 08 21 18]1229-28808
D} 07 21 19/SS-4110515-8SP A 08 21 1918S-7110350-SP
D} 07 21 201110-78102 A 08 21 20(229-28402
] Q7 21 211B3211-555-000 A 08 21 211229-28303
D| 07 21 221110-78003 A 08 21 221229-28105
)] 07 21 251110-77500 A 08 21 25(229-27305
Dl 07 21 261110-77609 Al 08 21 261229-27404
b| 07 21 27 |B3204-555-000 A 08 21 271229-27602
D| 07 21 28  SM-8040502-TP A 08 21 28(SS-8110510-SP
D| 07 21 29 |WP-0480856-SP
D| 07 23 33|B1213-552-000-A
D 07 24 91110-73657 A 08 24 91229-62054
D 07 24 10|/B3114-232-000 A 08 24 101229-62005
D| 07 26 6/110-73657 A 08 26 61229-62054
D| 07 26 71B3114-232-000 A 08 26 7(229-62005
D 07 26 12|1B1213-552-000-A
DI 07 26 171229-01904 A 08 26 17]114-15205
D 07 26 29 B9117-201-000 A 08 26 29,400-21610
A 08 26 58(111-42064
A 08 26 60|114-15866
.

- 98 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
fieE g H NO % H NO L% s H K & H NO

BT-0500300-EA 18 8 M6002-350-AAA 2 68 SL-4030631-SC 16 3 SS-7091110-TP 8 43

BT-0600402-FA 18 3 M6002-350-AAC 2 66 SL-4030641-SE 16 22 SS-7110350-SP 21 19

B1109-415-HOB 24 8 M6002-350-AAF 2 42 SL-4030851-SF 18 23 SS-7110410-SP 8 27

B1109-415-HOB 26 19 M6002-350-AAL 2 o7 SL-4051001-MZ 4 37 SS-7110540-SP 26 16

B1213-562-000-A 4 38 M6002-350-AAL 26 12 SK-4031501-SC 15 8 SS-7110720-SP 8 18

B1215-552-000 4 41 M6003-350-AAA 24 31 SHM-4040655-SP 15 3 SS-7110740-TP 8 29

B1305-012-0A0 6 12 M6003-350-AAA 26 57 SH-4041655-SP 15 7 SS-7110740-TP 10 50

B1306-155-0A0 6 14 M6003-350-AAD 24 32 SH-4051405-SE 22 12 SS-7110740-TP 156 23

B1306-155-0B0 6 11 M6003-350-AAF 24 30 SM-6061610-SC 22 6 SS-7111120-SP 10 56

B1306-155-0C0 6 10 SKM-8061010-TP 10 65 SS-7121410-SP 14 29

B1307-155-0A0 6 17 NM-6040000-SN 12 56 SK-8061050-TP 10 64 SS-7121410-TP 10 20

B1307-155-0B0 6 16 NM-6050001-SE 22 13 SK-8063012-TR 20 10 SS-7121410-TP 10 53

B1308-155-0A0 6 19 NM-6050001-SE 22 17 SH-9061203-SE 20 24 SS-7121610-SP 10 43

B1408-552-000 4 8 NM-6060001-SE 20 9 SM-9061853-SR 20 16 SS-7620750-SP 10 171

B1412-352-B00 14 5 NM-6160511-SE 22 18 SQ-11560501-SD 18 32 SS-7681650-TP 4 15

B1414-226-000 6 6 NS-6090310-SP 16 5 SS-1120710-SP 2 14 SS-8090670-SP 2 38

B1418-415-H00 24 6 NS-6110310-SP 2 63 SS-1120710-SP 2 54 SS-8110310-SP 14 26

B1418-415-H00 26 22 NS-6110310-SP 16 12 SS-2060210-SP 12 8 SS-8110410-TP 6 33

B1418-552-A00 6 8 NS-6110420-SP 16 20 SS-2110915-SP 2 43 SS-8110510-SP 21 28

B1505-552-000-A 24 4 NS-6110420-SP 15 30 SS-2110920-TP 2 40 SS-8110620-TP 12 22

B1505-552-000-A 26 10 NS-6150310-SP 14 14 SS-4080620-TP 10 32 SS-8120740-SP 14 11

B1521-555-000 8 2 NS-6150430-SP 12 33 SS-4080620-TP 12 10 SS-8120740-SP 14 21

B1524-041-EBO 24 33 NS-6150430-SP 14 17 SS-4090615-SP 4 19 SS-8150710-TP 2 39

B1524-041-EBO 26 11 NS-6620310-SP 8§ 21 SS-4110515-SP 21 15 SS-8150710-TP 10 28

B1636-581-C00 10 72 NS-6660410-SH 12 58 SS-4110715-SP 12 12 SS-8151150-TP 4 1

B1837-201-SA0 26 28 NS-6660430-SP 12 59 SS-4110715-SP 12 28 SS-8151560-SP 4 32

B1903-552-000 4 9 NS-6680410-SP 10 39 SS-4110915-TP 6 30 SS-8660410-SP 14 9

B1905-541-B00 4 6 SS-4120615-SP 2 12 SS-8660610-TP 4 13

B2906-415-000 14 6 RC-0150001-KP 10 33 SS-4120615-SP 2 24 SS-8660610-TP 8 40

B3133-415-0A0 2 bb RC-0150001-KP 10 51 SS-4120615-SP 2 26 SS-8660610-TP 10 47

B3136-415-000 2 b6 RC-1850001-KP 4 22 SS-4120615-SP 8 17 SS-8660610-TP 10 58

B3536-122-000 18 5 RE-0250000-K0 16 8 SS-4120615-SP 8 26 SS-8660810-TP 6 13

B8228-125-000 20 26 RE-0300000-KP 8 32 SS-4120615-SP 15 14 SS-8660810-TP 6 15

RE-0300000-K0 8 39 SS-4120615-SP 18 9 SS-8660810-TP 6 18

CM-3002000-B1 2 72 RE-0400000-K0 12 39 SS-4120915-SP 2 8 SS-8660810-TP 6 20

CM-3002000-01 2 71 RE-0500000-KP 15 16 SS-4120915-SP 6 25 SS-8681130-SP 10 41

CM-3002001-A1 2 174 RE-0500000-K0 8 6 SS-4120915-SP 15 15 SS-8681650-TP 4 11

CHM-3002001-01 2 173 RE-0500000-K0 10 18 SS-4120915-SP 16 31 SS-9661120-CP 10 22

CQ-2520000-00 18 34 RE-0500000-K0 10 21 SS-4121015-SP 2 47

CS-064061A-SP 8 45 RE-0500000-K0 12 36 SS-4121215-SP 2 69 TA-0850604-R0 2 5

CS-079073A-SH 6 32 RE-0500000-K0 12 51 SS-4121415-SP 21 9 TA-0850604-R0 2 59

CS-079101A-SH 6 26 RE-0500000-K0 16 27 SS-4150915-SP 8 24 TA-1250406-R0O 2 46

CS-120101B-SH 14 8 RE-0600000-K0 12 27 SS-4150915-SP 12 47 TA-1250504-R0 2 60

CS-147121A-SH 10 46 RE-0600000-K0 12 34 SS-4150915-SP 15 31 TA-1250504-R0O 2 61

CS-147121A-SH 10 57 RE-0900000-K0 15 37 SS-4150915-SP 18 39 TA-1250705-R0O 2 6

RE-1000000-K0 20 12 SS-4151215-SP 12 63 TA-1250804-R0 6 1

D1524-415-BBC 8 15 RE-1200000-K0 15 25 SS-4151215-SP 18 24 TA-2000502-R0 2 13

D1609-415-BOH 26 18 RO-0291801-00 4 39 SS-6060210-SP 2 b1 TA-2101002-R0O 2 16

D1609-415-B00 10 31 RO-0371801-00 8 3 SS-6080340-SP 18 31 TA-2101002-R0O 2 62

D1830-560-EAD 26 30 R0-0442401-00 4 14 SS-6090510-TP 12 16

D2406-555-DOH 12 9 R0O-0781901-00 10 59 SS-6090540-SP 16 26 WP-0450000-SD 12 55

D2468-555-B00 15 27 R0-0922702-00 10 16 SS-6090560-TP 10 3 WP-0450801-SD 4 31

R0-0982401-00 20 6 SS-6090620-TP 10 14 WP-0450826-SC 21 12

EA-9500B01-00 4 24 R0O-1952401-00 18 2 SS-6090620-TP 10 29 WP-0450826-SC 21 30

EA-9500B02-00 18 37 SS-6090620-TP 10 38 WP-0480856-SP 10 54

SB-3090004-00 14 18 SS-6090660-TP 14 7 WP-0501016-SD 2 70

HA-0005900-00 16 17 SD-0460703-TP 12 2 SS-6090670-TP 6 5 WP-0501016-SD 21 10

HA-0019000-00 15 11 SD-0490261-SP 21 23 SS-6090810-TP 14 23 WP-0621016-SD 14 16

HK-0346101-40 12 46 SD-0500095-TH 12 4 SS-6110420-TP 6 27 WP-0621016-SH 12 32

HK-0346400-0B 12 11 SD-0500131-TP 24 21 SS-6110610-TP 2 45 WP-0650876-SD 8 10

HK-0346400-0B 15 10 SD-0600322-SD 8 12 SS-6110640-SP 14 27 WP-0702026-SP 10 60

HK-0346400-0B 15 29 SD-0600361-SP 12 62 SS-6110710-TP 12 61 WP-0722316-SH 15 36

HK-0346400-0B 16 23 SD-0600452-TP 26 39 SS-6111010-TP 18 25 WP-1612616-SE 22 19

HW-2003900-00 16 18 SD-0630275-SP 12 18 SS-6111210-SP 4 30 WP-1703001-SC 15 26

HW-5000700-00 15 9 SD-0640261-SP 8 48 SS-6121220-TP 14 3 WS-0451040-KP 18 35

HW-5000700-00 16 19 SD-0640631-TP 12 48 SS-6121610-SP 14 20 WS-0510002-KN 22 16

SD-0641451-SP 12 17 SS-6121840-SP 16 29 WS-0651310-KP 18 36

MC-2005009-00 6 41 SD-0650321-TP 16 4 SS-6121860-SP 10 11 WS-1643202-KR 22 20

MC-2005013-00 24 29 SD-0700451-TP 156 34 SS-6151220-SP 10 66 WT-0530002-KS 2 64

MC-2005013-00 26 24 SD-0700711-TP 15 35 SS-6660610-TP 12 20 WZ-1250300-K0 10 70

MDB-100B1400 6 9 SD-0720331-SP 8 11 SS-6661110-SP 4 17

MDB-100B2100 24 7 SD-0790501-SP 14 12 SS-6700710-SH 20 5 110-02409 4 20

MDB-100B2100 26 23 SD-1000801-SH 10 44 SS-7080510-TP 6 7 110-02508 4 21

MDP-500B1400 6 42 SE-4301041-SR 18 16 SS-7081310-SP 21 24 110-02904 4 40

M4007-110-0AA 4 34 SK-3412000-SC 21 11 SS-7090610-SP 12 42 110-03308 2 11

M4007-110-0AB 4 35 SK-3412000-SC 21 29 SS-7090620-TP 8 46 110-04207 6 23

-99 —




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5&5|
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE, REF PART KO PAGE. REF PART KO PAGE REF
% H N0 % H N 5% B _NO = " NO
110-05204 4 7 112-11000 14 4 113-26204 10 10 229-15151 10 42
110-06350 8 7 112-14509 14 22 113-26303 24 3 229-15201 10 45
110-06905 8 8 112-17601 156 32 113-26303 26 9 229-15359 10 55
110-09800 10 5 112-21504 18 29 113-26808 15 13 229-16001 6 28
110-10709 10 62 112-22007 18 30 113-27053 15 1 229-16100 6 31
110-14008 10 15 112-28400 15 28 113-27558 16 1 229-16308 6 24
110-15906 6 356 112-30901 8 28 113-85127 10 6 229-16506 6 36
110-17357 4 2 112-31503 18 27 114-01312 26 14 229-16555 6 34
110-23017 20 2 112-32105 12 3 114-01353 260 13 229-19203 4 3
110-23504 21 7 113-00308 2 41 114-01403 26 25 229-20508 2 27
110-24304 20 25 113-00407 2 3 114-03300 26 33 229-20607 2 44
110-24700 20 3 113-00506 2 2 114-03409 26 34 229-21001 2 28
110-25202 21 8 113-00605 2 4 114-03508 26 40 229-21209 2 35
110-30202 2 58 113-00902 4 25 114-04555 26 26 229-21308 2 30
110-38650 6 43 113-01009 6 2 114-04605 26 27 229-21407 2 31
110-38759 6 39 113-01108 6 40 114-04704 26 32 229-21506 2 34
110-38809 6 29 113-01355 8 37 114-04753 26 31 229-21605 2 36
110-39062 4 5 113-014056 8 38 114-07053 26 50 229-21704 2 32
110-39070 4 4 113-01603 8 9 114-07103 26 52 229-21803 2 33
110-40300 12 6 113-01652 8 5 114-07202 26 53 229-23015 18 14
110-40854 12 45 113-01702 8 31 114-07459 26 35 229-23056 18 12
110-40953 12 44 113-01900 10 35 114-07608 24 24 229-23205 18 17
110-41605 26 51 113-02106 10 67 114-07608 26 38 229-23312 18 13
110-41852 12 30 113-02254 10 19 114-07707 26 36 229-23403 18 19
110-42264 12 23 113-02304 4 18 114-07855 26 54 229-23502 18 21
110-42306 12 26 113-02353 4 16 114-08606 26 43 229-23601 18 20
110-42504 12 14 113-02411 10 12 114-08655 26 42 229-23700 18 15
110-42553 12 13 113-02502 10 40 114-09257 24 16 229-23809 18 18
110-42850 12 19 113-02619 10 69 114-09257 26 46 229-23908 18 22
110-43205 12 52 113-02700 10 17 114-09505 26 48 229-24005 18 26
110-43304 12 57 113-02817 10 2 114-09554 26 44 229-24609 18 28
110-43908 12 53 113-02908 10 25 114-09604 24 18 229-24807 12 64
110-43957 12 49 113-03005 10 24 114-09604 26 47 229-24906 18 10
110-47057 20 1 113-03161 10 26 114-09703 26 45 229-25002 18 38
110-47107 20 4 113-03328 10 4 114-09802 26 49 229-27305 21 25
110-71453 4 33 113-03567 14 25 114-152056 2 65 229-27354 21 13
110-71461 4 29 113-03807 14 19 114-152056 260 17 229-27404 21 26
110-73954 24 1 113-03906 14 24 114-15866 26 60 229-27602 21 27
110-73954 26 4 113-04003 14 2 114-15908 26 61 229-28105 21 22
110-76601 2] 2 113-04151 14 28 229-28303 21 21
110-76668 21 1 113-04201 14 13 229-00401 2 10 229-28402 21 20
110-76700 21 3 113-04300 14 15 229-00609 2 25 229-28501 21 14
110-76809 21 5 113-04409 14 1 229-01003 2 52 229-28808 21 18
110-76858 21 4 113-05000 10 49 229-01201 2 49 229-28907 21 16
110-76957 21 6 113-05513 2 57 229-01250 2 48 229-29004 21 17
110-91006 24 11 113-05703 8 47 229-01300 2 50 229-30309 22 14
110-93366 24 26 113-05901 8 30 229-01805 2 175 229-30358 22 1
110-93606 24 2 113-06107 8 22 229-02605 26 156 229-30408 22 10
110-93606 26 5 113-06206 8 25 229-03009 4 28 229-30507 22 9
110-93804 24 14 113-07006 18 33 229-03108 4 12 229-30705 22 7
110-94307 24 27 113-07105 18 7 229-03157 4 10 229-30804 22 5
110-94307 26 55 113-07154 18 4 229-04155 4 23 229-30903 22 4
110-94406 24 28 113-07204 18 6 229-05004 6 21 229-31000 22 3
110-94406 26 56 113-07352 18 11 229-05103 6 22 229-31109 22 2
110-94604 24 22 113-08103 26 20 229-06457 6 4 229-31208 22 15
110-94851 24 23 113-08251 26 21 229-07000 8 41 229-31307 22 11
110-95106 15 24 113-08301 26 3 229-07406 8 36 229-31406 22 8
110-95254 2 15 113-08400 26 2 229-07505 8§ 35 229-32107 20 8
110-95403 24 19 113-08459 26 1 229-07554 8 33 229-32156 20 7
110-95502 24 17 113-08657 26 8 229-07604 8§ 34 229-32206 20 11
110-95551 24 15 113-11057 10 73 229-07703 8 49 229-32305 20 17
110-95601 24 20 113-12055 8 20 229-07802 8 1 229-32404 20 14
110-96500 26 37 113-13053 12 5 229-08552 8 4 229-32453 20 13
111-00104 2 17 113-13103 12 7 229-08909 8 44 229-32909 6 38
111-01300 15 17 113-13251 12 1 229-10103 4 27 229-34202 20 22
111-01508 15 19 113-14267 10 68 229-10806 10 27 229-34251 20 18
111-02308 15 12 113-14507 10 1 229-10905 10 23 229-34301 20 23
111-10152 16 20 113-14754 15 22 229-11002 10 37 229-34400 20 21
111-10301 16 156 113-15058 16 28 229-11101 10 13 229-34509 20 19
111-41355 6 37 113-15108 16 30 229-11705 10 74 229-34608 20 20
111-42056 26 59 113-20801 24 5 229-11804 10 7 229-34707 20 15
111-42064 26 58 113-21452 24 13 229-12000 10 9 229-35407 2 53
112-02306 4 26 113-22203 24 12 229-12109 10 8 229-37965 4 36
112-05309 8 14 113-22401 24 25 229-12752 10 63 229-40654 10 52
112-05408 8 13 113-22401 26 41 229-12901 10 36 229-40753 10 34
112-10903 14 10 113-25750 2 1 -229-13008 10 48 229-40803 10 30

- 30 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS il
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
i H NO % H N & g NO i H RO
229-42601 6 3
229-44508 8 16
229-44607 8 19
229-44706 8 23
229-45307 2 37
229-45356 2 29
229-45414 2 19
229-45463 2 18
229-45505 2 22
229-45604 2 20
229-45703 2 23
229-45802 2 21
229-47006 18 1
229-48301 12 35
229-48400 12 37
229-49002 12 43
229-49101 12 40
229-49200 12 41
229-49309 12 38
229-49408 12 29
229-49754 12 24
229-49903 12 50
229-50109 12 31
229-50356 12 15
229-50703 12 25
229-50950 12 21
229-51008 12 60
229-51404 12 54
229-51552 12 65
229-54101 15 4
229-54200 15 5
229-54309 15 6
229-54606 15 2
229-54705 2 9
229-55504 16 2
229-55900 16 13
229-56007 16 14
229-56106 16 6
229-56205 16 10
229-56304 16 11
229-56403 16 7
229-56809 16 26
229-56908 16 9
229-57005 16 24
229-57104 16 16
229-57203 16 21
229-58300 2 7
229-62005 24 10
229-62005 26 7
229-62054 24 9
229-62054 26 6
229-62500 15 21
229-62609 15 18
229-62708 12 66
229-62906 15 33
229-67202 10 61
400-10395 10 75
400-14007 8 42
400-21610 26 29

—-31—







-_l I_IK.‘m JUKI &t

HHELKS, 2R
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright €) 1998 —2006 JUKI CORP. HEDA—Y A FEBRRBOEDFERLEETIELEY 1.
ABONI AN TR, B5+52 & * The description covered in this parts list is subject to change for improvement of the commaodity without notice.
ERIELET, HODA—Y R BE 20064627 REOHRLBTERELELOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. * This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of February 2006.

Printed in Japan




